1296311

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| John Joseph Gugliotti | 03/01/2011 | |
| Robert Edward Parkin | 12/22/2010 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | University of Massachusetts |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 225 Franklin Street |
| Internal Address: | 12th Floor |
| City: | Boston |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02110 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12963113 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)453-8887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-452-1971

Email: patlaw@pearson-pearson.com

Correspondent Name: Pearson & Pearson LLP

Address Line 1: 10 George Street

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35040 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WALTER F. DAWSON |

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, John Joseph Gugliotti of 22 Harris Street, Malden, Massachusetts 02148; and Robert Edward Parkin of 701 Pleasant Street, Dunstable, Massachusetts 01827, all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter called Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Convertible Wheelchair" for which application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on December 8, 2010 and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/963,113.

WHEREAS the **University of Massachusetts**, located at 225 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignors** have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **University of Massachusetts**, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said patent application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutions or reissues and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEYS
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said University of Massachusetts as the assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said University of Massachusetts, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to University of Massachusetts or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said University of Massachusetts, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said University of Massachusetts, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of University of Massachusetts, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignors hereby appoint the Secretary or any other officer of University of Massachusetts as Assignors' attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Agreement and further authorize Assignors' attorney and attorneys and the attorney and attorneys for University of Massachusetts to register this assignment in any and all countries.

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEYS
CATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852
978.452.1971

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set below:

John Joseph Lee fath

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

| County of | tssex | | | | 1 |
|-----------|-------|---|-----|-------|-------|
| | | _ | - 1 | 0 - 1 | مرابا |

On this <u>01</u> day of December, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John Joseph Gugliotti, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was <u>Personally Known</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(seal)

My commission expires: 4/2/2015

LOWELL. MA 01852

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set below:

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

day of December, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Robert Edward Parkin, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was **Destructly Amount** be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(seal)

Notary Publicanics M. PALUMBO Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusells Mame My Commission Expires May 20, 2016

My commission expires: / /

Alpha\Data\U-Mass\34050\Assignment (12-8-10)

ARSON & PEARSON, LLP PATENT ATTORNEYS GATEWAY CENTER 10 GEORGE STREET LOWELL, MA 01852

PATENT